

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4250 OF 2016

Suranga Budhaji Jadhav ... Petitioner

V/s.

Director of Education and Ors. ... Respondents

with

WRIT PETITION NO. 6779 OF 2016

Swami Vivekanand Hindi High School
through Principal and Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Suranga Budhaji Jadhav and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Chetan G. Patil i/b. Mr. Mandar G. Bagkar for the Petitioners in
both Petitions

Mr. V.M. Mali, AGP for Respondents 1 to 3 in WP 4250/16

Ms. R.A. Salunkhe, AGP for Respondent – State in WP 6779/16

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 27 AUGUST 2024

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel for the Petitioners states that
additional affidavit has been filed. None appears for the Respondent

– Management. Stand over to **26 September 2024**. If no response is filed by the Respondent – Management with particulars controverting the calculations of the Petitioners, the Court will go by the calculations made by the Petitioners and pass appropriate order.

M.M. SATHAYE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.