

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4250 OF 2016

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6779 OF 2016

Suranga Budhaji Jadhav ...Petitioner

Versus

Director of Education and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Bhushan Jadhav (through V.C.) i/by Mr. Mandar Bagkar, for
the Petitioner in WP No.4250 of 2016.

Mr. A. V. Chatuphale, for the Petitioner in WP No.6779 of 2016.

Ms. Pooja Waghmare, for the Respondents in WP No.4250 of 2016.

Mr. N.C.Walimbe, Addl. GP with Mr. S. P. Kamble, AGP, for the
State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 06th OCTOBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioners,
stand over to 17th November, 2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)