



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4250 OF 2016

Suranga Budhaji Jadhav ... Petitioner
Versus
Director of Education and Ors. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6779 OF 2016**

Swami Vivekanand Hindi High School
Through Principal and Anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
Suranga Budhaji Jadhav and Ors. Respondents

Adv. Chetan Patil (through V.C.) i/b. Adv. Mandar G. Bagkar, for the Petitioner in WP/4250/2016.
Adv. A. V. Chatuphale, for the Petitioner in WP/6779/2016 and for Respondent Nos.4 and 5 in WP/4250/2016.
Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl.G.P. a/w Mr. S. P. Kamble, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 19th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Our attention is invited to the order dated 27th August 2024 passed by this Court. We have gone through the affidavit dated 13th August 2024 filed by the Petitioner. The Petitioner has

placed on record the table showing the amounts payable to the Petitioner as per the Government rules and the amounts actually paid by the Respondent - School and the balance due and payable. The Petitioner has claimed an amount of Rs.45,92,490/- towards arrears of salary till the date she was illegally terminated. The order of the termination is challenged before this Court in the said Writ Petition filed by the Management wherein the reinstatement has been stayed.

3. Learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.4 and 5 requested for some time to take instructions.

4. At the request of learned counsel for Respondent Nos.4 and 5, list the matter on 23rd January 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)